
Arizona Christian (17-7, 7-5 GSAC) -vs- Westmont (23-5, 11-1 GSAC)
02/16/13 at Santa Barbara, CA- Murchinson Gym

 
 

 
 
Arizona Christian 72

Westmont 86

Date: 02/16/13
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 452
Site: Santa Barbara, CA- Murchinson Gym
Referees: Brady Chelette, Jerry Nunez, Red Babadjanians

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona Christian 34 38 72
Westmont 40 46 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 UQDAH, Talib * 35 5-13 3-8 5-6 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 2 18
21 BLOCK, Jordan * 21 6-11 0-2 3-3 1-6 7 5 0 0 1 3 15
24 KING, Charles * 34 4-10 2-3 3-6 3-2 5 0 3 1 0 0 13
32 HELMS, Jackson * 22 3-6 2-2 3-6 4-4 8 4 0 1 0 0 11
20 KOCH, A.J. * 17 1-5 1-2 3-4 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 0 6
33 NAVAR, Mike 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 4
41 CORNELIUS, Dan 17 1-3 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
00 JONES, Mason 21 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 2
10 WOMACK, Greg 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
12 MIRZA, Naheer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 8-18 18-28 13-21 34 28 9 5 1 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-60   38.3 % 8-18   44.4 % 18-28   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) KING,
Charles Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 1 1st-17:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 BRANSON, Preston * 32 11-15 3-6 1-1 2-3 5 2 5 4 0 0 26
25 MILLER, C.J. * 33 5-6 3-4 2-4 3-5 8 4 1 1 0 1 15
20 BROOKS, Niko * 22 3-10 2-5 2-2 1-4 5 4 3 0 0 0 10
22 SACHS, Jordan * 35 2-6 1-5 4-6 1-6 7 3 3 2 0 0 9
42 DAMRON, Cooper * 26 1-2 0-0 2-4 4-3 7 4 2 2 0 0 4
12 HILL, Brendan 15 3-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 9
24 CARLIN, Daniel 5 1-2 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
35 RITCHEY, Jason 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
30 DRUNGYS, Mantas 19 0-5 0-2 2-5 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 1 2
50 FARRAND, Marcus 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 28-53 9-22 21-33 13-27 40 24 18 13 1 2 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-53   52.8 % 9-22   40.9 % 21-33   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
02:16



1st Half Box Score
Arizona Christian 34

Westmont 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 UQDAH, Talib 17 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 10
21 BLOCK, Jordan 14 4-9 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 1 10
24 KING, Charles 17 2-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
32 HELMS, Jackson 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
20 KOCH, A.J. 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 NAVAR, Mike 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
41 CORNELIUS, Dan 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 JONES, Mason 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2
10 WOMACK, Greg 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 MIRZA, Naheer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 4-9 2-2 5-10 15 12 4 3 1 2 34
43.8 % 44.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 BRANSON, Preston 18 7-10 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 0 17
25 MILLER, C.J. 16 4-4 3-3 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 12
20 BROOKS, Niko 13 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
22 SACHS, Jordan 17 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
42 DAMRON, Cooper 14 0-1 0-0 2-4 4-1 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
12 HILL, Brendan 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 CARLIN, Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 RITCHEY, Jason 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
30 DRUNGYS, Mantas 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
50 FARRAND, Marcus 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 7-17 7-10 10-12 22 5 10 6 1 1 40
43.3 % 41.2 % 70.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Arizona Christian 38

Westmont 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 UQDAH, Talib 18 1-7 1-5 5-6 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 8
21 BLOCK, Jordan 7 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 2 5
24 KING, Charles 17 2-5 0-0 3-6 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
32 HELMS, Jackson 12 2-5 2-2 3-6 3-3 6 2 0 0 0 0 9
20 KOCH, A.J. 14 1-5 1-2 3-4 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 6
33 NAVAR, Mike 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
41 CORNELIUS, Dan 7 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
0 JONES, Mason 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 WOMACK, Greg 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 MIRZA, Naheer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 4-9 16-26 8-11 19 16 5 2 0 3 38
32.1 % 44.4 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 BRANSON, Preston 14 4-5 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 9
25 MILLER, C.J. 17 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 1 3
20 BROOKS, Niko 9 2-5 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 0 7
22 SACHS, Jordan 18 2-3 1-2 4-6 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 0 9
42 DAMRON, Cooper 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
12 HILL, Brendan 12 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 7
24 CARLIN, Daniel 5 1-2 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
35 RITCHEY, Jason 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 DRUNGYS, Mantas 10 0-1 0-0 2-5 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
50 FARRAND, Marcus 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 15-23 2-5 14-23 3-15 18 19 8 7 0 1 46
65.2 % 40.0 % 60.9 %


